E3C E3C
2
Shape Fits 1/16 DIN For S3D8 Miniature Slim, prewired
panel cutout controller
Supply voltage 100 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz 12 to 24 VDC
Output Relay and NPN solid-state NPN and PNP NPN PNP NPN PNP
solid-state solid-state solid-state
Timer functions — ON-delay — — 40 ms OFF-delay

     unstable sensing conditions
■  SENSORS
Ordering Information
Through-beam Type
Shape
Sensing distance 10 cm (3.94 in) 20 cm (7.87 in          30 cm (11.81 in) 50 cm (19.69 in) 1 m (3.28 ft) 2 m (6.56 ft)
Part number E3C-S10 E3C-S20W E3C-S30W E3C-S30T E3C-S50 E3C-1 E3C-2
Diffuse Reflective  Type
Shape
Sensing distance 5 cm (1.97 in) 10 cm (3.94 in)
Part number E3C-DS5W E3C-DS10
■  AMPLIFIERS
E3C E3C
3
■  ACCESSORIES
Description Part number
Mounting brackets U-shaped, for E3C-S10, with 10 mm (0.394 in) sensing distance gap OAC-T1
U-shaped, for E3C-S10, with 20 mm (0.787 in) sensing distance gap OAC-T2
U-shaped, for E3C-S10, with 30 mm (1.181 in) sensing distance gap OAC-T3
L-shaped, for E3C-DS10 E39-L42
L-shaped, for E3C-S50 E39-L31
Sockets required for Bottom surface mount socket PYF08M
E3C-G❑ 4 amplifier Combination bottom surface and track-mount socket PYF08A-E
Mounting track DIN rail, 50 cm (1.64 ft) length PFP-50N
DIN rail, 1 m (3.28 ft) length PFP-100N
End plate PFP-M
Spacer PFP-S
■  REPLACEMENT PARTS
Description Part number
Track-mount socket for E3C-A and E3C-C amplifiers PF113A-E
Mounting bracket for E3C-1 E39-L41
Mounting bracket for E3C-2 E39-L42
Mounting bracket for E3C-J❑ 4P E39-L48
■  TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
E3C-S50
Detect parts coming from a bowl feeder
in a space-confined location
Space-saving flat sensors can detect small parts
in tight spaces
E3C-S20W
E3C E3C
E3C E3C
4
Specifications
Part number E3C-S10 E3C-S20W E3C-S30❑ E3C-S50 E3C-1 E3C-2
Sensing distance 10 cm (3.94 in) 20 cm (7.87 in) 50 cm (1.64 ft) 1 m (3.28 ft) 2 m (3.28 ft)
Light source Pulse modulated infrared LED
Detectable Type Opaque materials
object Size 2 mm (0.08 in) 2 mm (0.09 in) 3 mm (1.18 in) 4 mm (0.16 in) 8 mm (0.32 in)
min. dimension min. dimension min. dimension min. dimension min. dimension
Required amplifier E3C-A, E3C-C, E3C-GE4, E3C-GF4, E3C-JC4P, E3C-JB4P, E3C-WH4F
Indicators Emitter Light Incident (red LED)
Receiver None
Materials Lens Plastic, polycarbonate
Case Plastic, polycarbonate Zinc die-cast